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QO001. General Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you % of % Resp = 100.0%
satisfied with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer
years ago) from this program regarding their: Analytical skills |(1) Not at all

I 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (6)

QO002. General Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you % of % Resp = 100.0%
satisfied with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer
years ago) from this program regarding their: Critical thinking |(1) Not at all

I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 9% Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely

QO003. General Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you % of % Resp = 94.4%
satisfied with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer
years ago) from this program regarding their: Oral
communication skills

I 3¢ Responding 1 or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely

QO004. General Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you % of % Resp = 100.0%
satisfied with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer
years ago) from this program regarding their: Problem-solving |(1) Not at all

N 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely

QO005. General Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you % of % Resp = 94.4%
satisfied with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer
years ago) from this program regarding their: Written
communication skills

I 3¢ Responding 1 or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely
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Survey results in the order the questions appear on the actual survey

Order: 48736 > 2021-22 Benchworks Teacher Education Employer Assessment

Population: Vanderbilt University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (18 responses)

No. Responded = 18 % Responding = 48.6%

Report Page 1 of1

N
Total -
0 | 0.0% N =18
2) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.44
(3) 0 0.0% Std Dev = 0.83
(4) Moderately 1 ]56%
(5) 1 5.6%
5 [27.8%
(7) Extremely 11 [61.1%
N
Total -
0 | 0.0% N =18
2) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.33
(3) 0 0.0% Std Dev = 1.00
(4) Moderately 2 |11.1%
(5) 1 5.6%
(6) 4 122.2%
11 [61.1%
N Total N =17
(1) Not at al 0 | 0.0% -
@) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.24
(3) 1 5.9% | |std Dev = 1.11
(4) Moderately 0 | 0.0%
(5) 3 17.7%
(6) 3 |17.7%
10 [58.8%
N
Total —
0 | 0.0% N =18
@) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.11
(3) 1 5.6% || |std Dev = 1.20
(4) Moderately 1 5.6%
(5) 3 |16.7%
®) 3 167%
10 |55.6%
N Total N =17
(1) Not at all 0 | 0.0% -
@) 0 | 0.0% || Mean =641
(3) 0 0.0% Std Dev = 0.84
(4) Moderately 1 5.9%
(5) 1 5.9%
(6) 5 129.4%
10 |58.8%
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Q006. Employee Traits - To what degree are you satisfied with
recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) from

this program regarding their: Commitment to their current job
0% 22.2% 77.8%
I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO007. Employee Traits - To what degree are you satisfied with
recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) from
this program regarding their: Professionalism

' 27.8% 66.7%

I 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO008. Employee Traits - To what degree are you satisfied with
recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) from

this program regarding their: Work ethic
0% 16.7% 83.3%
N 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO009. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago)
from this program regarding their ability to: Apply knowledge

of assessment strategies
0% 27.8% 72.2%
I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO010. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago)
from this program regarding their ability to: Build
collaborative professional relationships

' 22.2% 72.2%

N %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO011. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago)

from this program regarding their ability to: Create a
productive classroom environment
0% 16.7% 83.3%

I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

Q012. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago)
from this program regarding their ability to: Demonstrate

effective classroom instruction
0% 16.7% 83.3%
I 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 % Responding 6or 7

QO013. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago)
from this program regarding their ability to: Develop effective
lesson plans

N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 18
(1) Not at all 0 0.0%
Q) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.22
3) 1 5.6% | |std Dev = 1.36
(4) Moderately 3 [16.7%
(5) 0 0.0%
(6) 1 5.6%
(7) Extremely 13 [72.2%
N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 18
(1) Not at all 0 0.0%
Q) 1 5.6% Mean = 6.00
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 1.45
(4) Moderately 2 |11.1%
(5) 3 16.7%
(6) 1 5.6%
(7) Extremely 11 161.1%
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 18
(1) Not at all 0 0.0%
Q) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.39
3) 1 5.6% || |Std Dev = 1.16
(4) Moderately 1 5.6%
(5) 1 5.6%
(6) 2 [11.1%
(7) Extremely 13 |72.2%
N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 18
(1) Not at all 0 0.0%
Q) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.17
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 1.07
(4) Moderately 2 |11.1%
(5) 3 |16.7%
(6) 3 [16.7%
(7) Extremely 10 |55.6%
N | 2o of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N =18
(1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
Q) 1| 5.6% Mean = 5.83
3) 0 | 0.0% |l |std Dev = 1.26
(4) Moderately 1] 5.6%
(5) 3 116.7%
(6) 7 138.9%
(7) Extremely 6 |33.3%
N | 2o of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N =18
(1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
Q) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 6.17
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 0.96
(4) Moderately 2 [11.1%
(5) 1] 5.6%
(6) 7 138.9%
(7) Extremely 8 [44.4%
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N =18
(1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
Q) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 6.11
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 1.05
(4) Moderately 3 [16.7%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 7 138.9%
(7) Extremely 8 [44.4%
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N =18
(1) Not at all 0] 0.0%
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o n— (2) 0] 0.0% Mean = 6.17
” o 3) 1] 5.6% _
(4) Moderately 1| 5.69 || SdDev = 1.12
3% Res 2 % Res . 1 9% Rest (5) 1] 5.6%
I 3% Responding 1 or = Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 9% Responding 6or 7 ) ¢ [33.3%
(7) Extremely 9 {50.0%
QO014. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) Total N - 18
from this program regarding their ability to: Display (1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
appropriate professional skills ) 1 | 56% Mean = 6.17
(3) 0 | 0.0% |l |std Dev = 1.30
' 11.1% 83.3% (4) Moderately 1 5.6%
(5) 1 5.6%
(6) 5 [27.8%
I 3¢ Responding 1 or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely 10 [55.6%
QO015. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) Total N - 18
from this program regarding their ability to: Exhibit a mastery |(1) Not at al 0 [ 0.0%
of relevant content (2 0 | 0.0% Mean = 6.17
(3) 1 | 5.6% §|stdDev = 1.17
0% 22.2% 77.8% (4) Moderately 1 5.6%
(5) 2 [11.1%
(6) 4 22.2%
I 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely 10 [55.6%
QO016. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied N | % of % Resp = 100.0%
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) Total N - 18
from this program regarding their ability to: Integrate (1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
technology into the teaching experience ) 0| 0.0% Mean = 6.28
(3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 0.87
0% 16.7% 83.3% (4) Moderately 1] 5.6%
(5) 2 [11.1%
(6) 6 [33.3%
I 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 ] % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely 9 |50.0%
Q017. Learning Outcomes - To what degree are you satisfied N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
with recent graduates (i.e., graduated five or fewer years ago) Total N 18
from this program regarding their ability to: Reflect the value |(1) Not at al 0 | 0.0%
of diversity in teaching &) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 6.39
(3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 0.89
(4) Moderately 1 5.6%
0% 16.7% 83.3% 5) CREERLY
(6) 4 22.2%
I 3¢ Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 (7) Extremely 11 |61.1%
QO018. Overall Evaluation - To what degree: Are you satisfied N |%of % Resp = 100.0%
with the overall performance of recent graduates from this Total N<=18
program? (1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
(2) 1 5.6% Mean = 6.28
‘ 11.1% 83.3% 3) 0 | 0.0% | |sStdDev = 1.24
(4) Moderately 0 0.0%
- . (5) 2 [11.1%
I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 % Responding 6or 7 6) 4 122.0%
(7) Extremely 11 [61.1%
QO019. Overall Evaluation - To what degree: Would you N |%of % Resp = 94.4%
recommend that your school/organization hire graduates from Total N=17
this program in the future? (1) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
(2) 1 5.9% Mean = 6.41
i_g% 88.2% 3) 0 | 0.0% | |stdDev = 1.24
(4) Moderately 0 0.0%
N . - (5) 1 | 59%
N 3% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 0r 5 1 9% Responding 6or 7 6) 3 117.7%
(7) Extremely 12 [70.6%

D020. Comparison - In comparison to other recent hires with similar levels of education and experience, how
would you rate the preparation of recent graduates from this program?

N | %o of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N=18
Among the least prepared 1] 5.6% -
Less prepared than others 0| 0.0%
About as prepared as others 1| 5.6%
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Better prepared than others 6 [33.3%
Among the best prepared 50.0%
Unable to make a comparison 1| 5.6%

=}

Better preparad
than others 7|

(i3]
8
[)

Among the

best prepared | 9(30.0%)

Unable tomake R [
2 comparison | T(5.5%)

LAO21. What could this program do to improve the preparation of graduates? (N=8) @ @

Answer

I've found that the student-teaching experience seems limited to MNPS magnet schools. This could just be my limited
experience with students from the program, but I have hired 3 and they all have similar experiences.

Ms. Tetreault served Shwab well. She is an asset to the profession!
Hard to say. She is fantastic.

The one thing I see student teachers/first year teachers struggle with the most is classroom management. They have
a good sense of relationship building which is huge but seem unsure about supports for struggling students or a firm
grasp on setting up routines and structures for proactive approaches.

The graduates come prepared to work in our early childhood classrooms. I just wish more of them stuck around the
area after graduation. This year, I had only one applicant that was a practicum teacher.

Guide them in professional courtesy. For example, when resigning the position, meet with the Principal in person or
phone. Many recent graduates email with the news.

As you are awarethe public education system is grappling with real, basic,hopefully transformative challenges. It is too
easy to be disillusioned and impatient as a novice teacher. I suggest revisiting how you empower your students to be
change agents within the public school system not just in a theoretical, policy or research world. Our students need
your people as change agents in the classrooms.

We might have found a one-off. I have heard good things about Vanderbilt's special education program but the person
that we had (Emerson Morris) had no idea about the time commitment and work ethic needed to be a teacher. He
engaged in many conversations with staff, students and families that were unprofessional and was unable to maintain
his composure during any times of conflict. I am shocked that he was endorsed by your program.

D022. Demographics - What best describes your role at your school/organization?

N % of % Resp = 100.0%

B Total N= 18
Department head 2 [11.1% -
Principal 12 [66.7%

— Superintendent/Chief School Administrator 0 0.0%

i 0,
Department head-} 2( Other (Please specify.) 4 [22.2%
Other (Please specify.)
Answer
Principal 12 (85.7%) Assistant Principal

Student Support Services Specialist for Early Childhood

Cetnral office supervisor
Superintendent/Chid | Assistant Principal

(0 .0%%)

School Administrator | Y \Y-V%)
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D023. Demographics - What best describes your school/organization?

N |Poof % Resp = 100.0%
Total N =18
Public school 14 |77.8% —
Private school 3 [16.7%
Charter school 1 5.6%
Other (Please specify.) 0 0.0%
D024. Demographics - What best describes the location of your school/organization?
N % of % Resp = 94.4%
Total N =17

Urban 8 [47.1% —
Suburban 9 |52.9%
Rural 0 | 0.0%

Rural- 0 (0.0%)

D025. Demographics - Approximately how many students are currently enrolled at your school/organization?

% Resp = 100.0%

N =18

% of

N Total
Fewer than 500 1] 5.6%
500 to 999 9 [50.0%
1,000 to 1,499 2 [11.1%
1,500 to 1,999 3 [16.7%
2,000 or more 3 116.7%
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D026. Demographics - What best describes the grade level of the students at your school/organization?

N % of % Resp = 100.0%
~ Total N =18
Alllevels (ie., K-12) 4 [22.2% -
—_— Early chidhood education 1] 5.6%
Alllevels (e, K-12)7 4(22.2%) Elementary or primary education 3 [16.7%
e —— Middle, junior, or intermediate education 2 |11.1%
L ) . . High school or secondary education 7 [38.9%
4§ d ed - 1( L)
oL | P Higher education or postsecondary education |0 | 0.0%
Elementary crprmary [T Other (Please specy.) 1] 56%
€ducation o Other (Please specify.)
Middle, junior, or | (11 1903 Answer
intermediate education ‘2 (11.1%) 5-12
High scheol or secondary
education | 7(38.9%)
her educationor | .
dary education | Y (¥-Y%)
Other (Please speciy) | 1(5.6%)
SA027. In what state is your school/organization located? (N=18) @ @
Answer
TN
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Washington
Tennessee
Georgia
TN
TN
TN
Tennessee
TN
Texas
Tennessee
Tennessee
Colorado
Washington
Tennessee

0Q1. Institution Specific Questions - Please identify which program area your employee graduated from

N |%eof % Resp = 88.9%
Total N =16
Early Childhood 0 | 0.0%
Elementary 2 [12.5%
Secondary - English 4 |25.0%
Secondary - Math 2 |12.5%
Secondary - Social Studies 2 [12.5%
Secondary - Sciences 2 |12.5%
Music 0 | 0.0%
Special Education High Incidence 2 [12.5%
Special Education Vision or Severe 1] 63%
Special Education Early Chidhood 1| 6.3%
English as a Second Language 0 [ 0.0%
Reading Soecialist 0 | 0.0%
TLUS 0 | 0.0%
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Early Childhood | 0(0.0%)

Secondary -Sciences
Music
Specizal Education High L. 2(12.5%)
Special Education Visio..
Special Education Early...

Englishas 2 Second Lz

1(8.3%)
1(68.3%)

0(0.0%)
0(0.0%)

0Q2. Institution Specific Questions - What program area are they teaching in currently?

N | % of % Resp = 94.4%
Total N=17

Early Chidhood 0 | 0.0%
Elementary 2 [11.8%
) 010-6%) Secondary - English 4 [23.5%
Elementary Secondary - Math 2 |11.8%
Secondary - Social Studies 2 [11.8%
Secondary - English Secondary - Science 3 [17.7%
Music 0 | 0.0%
Secondary - Math 2(11.8%) Special Education - High Incidence 2 [11.8%
Secondary - Social 2(11.8% Special Education - Vision or Severe 1| 59%
Stucies {HAD Special Education - Early Chidhood 1] 5.9%

Secondary - Science 3(17.6%)

Music10(0.0%)
Specizl Education - High
Incidence
Special Education -
Vision or Severs

Specizl Education-Ez
e Childhogyd

2(11.8%)
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